
358 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.15 

SAMUEL BUTLER AT MESOPOTAMIA 
By PETER BROMLEY MALING 

A record of all that is known of Butler's home in the Forest 
Creek Valley and at Mesopotamia where he formed the 
nucleus of his sheep station. 

66 pages, 22 illustrations, 2 maps. Price 75c. 

THE SHADOW OF THE LAND 
BY IAN WARDS 

A critical study of British colonial policy as applied to 
New Zealand during the period ,1832~1852. 

422 pages, illustrated. Price $6. 

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND 
WATERBIRDS 

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH 
35 pages. Price 25c. 

SOUTH0WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION 
(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5) 

By A. D. TwEEDIE 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

STANDING ORDERS OF THE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RELATING TO 

PUBLIC BUSINESS, 1973 

STYLE BOOK 
GOVERNMENT PRINTER, 1972 

Price $1.80 

214 pages. Price $2.25. 

TABLE OF CYLINDER VOLUMES 
By R. G. CoLLETT 

Price $1. 76 pages. 

TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAND 
A Bibliographical Study 

By E. A. McCoRMICK 
72 pages, illustrated. Price 75c. 

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD) 
Published quarterly by the Maori and Island Affairs 

Department. 
Annual subscription $1.50 Price 40c per copy. 
Special rate for schools $1.25 (minimum of 5 subscriptions) 

TECHNICAL BULLETINS 
(Includes Bulletins No. 1 to No. 40) 

'127 pages. Price $1.75 
Additional Bulletins from No. 41 to No. 67 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
Each Sc. 

TEN BX PLAN FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS (WOMEN) 
46 pages, illustrated. Price 40c. 

TIMBER DESIGN DATA HANDBOOK 
Sections 3 and 5 
Sections 4 and 7. 
Section 6. 
Section 8. 

NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE 

Price 15c. 
Price 15c. 

Price $1.50. 
Price40c. 

TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND 
VoL. ONE 

Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority. 
20 pages. Price 15c. 

SPECIFICATIONS 
In a loose-leaf folder. Price $3. 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

RoYAL 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. Price $2.50, post free. 

UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK 
Revised 1968 

96 pages. Price $1. 

VOLLEYBALL 
A guide book for teachers, coaches, and players. (No. 7 

in the series.) 
21 pages. Price 65c. 

WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND 
Edited by s. J. CALLAHAN 

135 pages. Price $2. 
New Zealand Institute of Public Administration. 

WAIKATO - COROMANDEL - KING COUNTRY REGION 
National Resource Survey Part 8 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
214 pages, maps in pocket. Price $8.75. 

THE WAIMATE MISSION STATION 
By M. w. STANDISH 

The Church Missionary Society's station at Waimate played 
an important part in the development of New Zealand. Many 
hundreds of Maoris were educated at the station which grew 
into a village. The vicarage and the Church of St. John 
have been preserved and this is an account of the past 
history of the station. 

52 pages, 9 illustrations and plans. Price 70c. 

WANGANUI (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 7) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
212 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bylaws Act: Notice 
Companies Act: Notice 
Counties Act : Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 
Forests Act: Notices 
Harbours Act: Notices 
Land Act : Notices 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Mining Act: Notices 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers : Notices 
Post Office Act: Notice 
Potato Growing Industry Act: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notices 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Standards Act: Notice 
Traffic Regulations: Notice 

Price $7 .so. 

Page 
346 

321 

343 

344 

334 
331 

330,331 
339 
333 
337 
330 
338 
336 
335 
331 
322 
3-35 
336 

322,334 
338 
342 

328,330,336 
342 
338 
337 

Transport Act: Notices 331 
Vocational Training Council Act: Notice 334 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 319 

Price 30c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLJ-",G'r,..."<, NEW ZEALAND-1975 


