SAMUEL BUTLER AT MESOPOTAMIA

By PETER BROMLEY MALING

A record of all that is known of Butler's home in the Forest Creek Valley and at Mesopotamia where he formed the nucleus of his sheep station.

66 pages, 22 illustrations, 2 maps.

Price 75c.

THE SHADOW OF THE LAND By IAN WARDS

A critical study of British colonial policy as applied to New Zealand during the period 1832–1852. Price \$6.

422 pages, illustrated.

SHOOTERS GUIDE TO NEW ZEALAND WATERBIRDS

By K. A. MIERS, F. L. NEWCOMBE, and R. W. S. CAVANAGH Price 25c. 35 pages.

SOUTH-WEST AND GULFLANDS REGION (Geographic Regions of Australia No. 5)

By A. D. TWEEDIE

32 pages.

Price 20c.

STANDING ORDERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES RELATING TO PUBLIC BUSINESS, 1973

Price \$1.80

STYLE BOOK

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, 1972

214 pages.

Price \$2.25.

TABLE OF CYLINDER VOLUMES

By R. G. COLLETT

Price \$1.

76 pages.

TASMAN AND NEW ZEALAND

A Bibliographical Study By E. A. McCormick

72 pages, illustrated.

Price 75c.

TE AO HOU (THE NEW WORLD)

Published quarterly by the Maori and Island Affairs Department.

Annual subscription \$1.50 Price 40c per copy. Special rate for schools \$1.25 (minimum of 5 subscriptions)

TECHNICAL BULLETINS

(Includes Bulletins No. 1 to No. 40)

Price \$1.75 127 pages.

> Additional Bulletins from No. 41 to No. 67 MINISTRY OF WORKS

Each 5c.

TEN BX PLAN FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS (WOMEN) 46 pages, illustrated. Price 40c.

TIMBER DESIGN DATA HANDBOOK

Sections 3 and 5 Price 15c. Sections 4 and 7. Price 15c. Price \$1.50. Section 6. Section 8 Price 40c.

NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE

TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND

Vol. ONE

Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority. 20 pages. Price 15c. SPECIFICATIONS

In a loose-leaf folder. Price \$3.

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS

ROYAL 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five-colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botanical Regions of New Zealand. Price \$2.50, post free.

UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK

Revised 1968

96 pages.

Price \$1.

VOLLEYBALL

A guide book for teachers, coaches, and players. (No. 7 in the series.)

21 pages.

Price 65c.

WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND Edited by S. J. CALLAHAN

135 pages.

Price \$2.

New Zealand Institute of Public Administration.

WAIKATO-COROMANDEL-KING COUNTRY REGION National Resource Survey Part 8 MINISTRY OF WORKS

214 pages, maps in pocket.

Price \$8.75.

THE WAIMATE MISSION STATION By M. W. STANDISH

The Church Missionary Society's station at Waimate played an important part in the development of New Zealand. Many hundreds of Maoris were educated at the station which grew into a village. The vicarage and the Church of St. John have been preserved and this is an account of the past history of the station.

52 pages, 9 illustrations and plans.

Price 70c.

WANGANUI (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 7)

MINISTRY OF WORKS

212 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.

Price \$7.50.

CONTENTS

				P	age
Advertisements	,	****			346
APPOINTMENTS					321
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		*****			343
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTIC	ES				344
Miscellaneous—					
Bylaws Act: Notice				,,,,,,	334
Companies Act: Notice			,	*****	331
Counties Act: Notice		*****		330,	331
Customs Tariff: Notices					339
Forests Act: Notices					333
Harbours Act: Notices					337
Land Act: Notices					330
Local Authorities Loans A	Act: N	otice			338
Maori Affairs Act: Notice	S				336
Mining Act: Notices					335
Oaths and Declarations A	ct: N	otice			331
Officiating Ministers: Noti	ces			******	322
Post Office Act: Notice		*****			335
Potato Growing Industry	Act: N	lotice			336
Public Works Act: Notice	s	*****		322,	334
Regulations Act: Notice					338
Reserve Bank: Statements	3				342
Reserves and Domains Ac	t: No	tices		328, 330,	336
Schedule of Contracts: N	otice	*****			342
Standards Act: Notice					338
Traffic Regulations: Notice	e	******			337
Transport Act: Notices				******	331
Vocational Training Coun	cil Ac	t: Notice			334